

**In the  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

KENTEL MYRONE WEAVER,

*Petitioner,*

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Writ of Certiorari to the  
Supreme Judicial Court of Massachusetts**

---

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NATIONAL  
ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE  
LAWYERS IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

---

DAVID M. PORTER  
NACDL Amicus  
Committee Co-Chair  
1660 L Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20036  
(202) 872-8600

STUART BANNER  
*Counsel of Record*  
UCLA School of Law  
Supreme Court Clinic  
405 Hilgard Ave.  
Los Angeles, CA 90095  
(310) 206-8506  
banner@law.ucla.edu

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE ..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 1

ARGUMENT ..... 3

The right to a public trial is too important to  
be forfeited by counsel’s incompetence. .... 3

A. The right to a public trial has always  
been recognized as fundamental to the in-  
tegrity of the criminal justice system. .... 4

1. For centuries, courts and commenta-  
tors have emphasized the importance  
of public trials. .... 4

2. Public trials protect the integrity of  
the criminal justice system in several  
ways. .... 8

B. The right to a public trial should not be  
inadvertently forfeitable through coun-  
sel’s incompetence. .... 12

CONCLUSION ..... 19

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Brookhart v. Janis</i> , 384 U.S. 1 (1966) .....	12
<i>Daubney v. Cooper</i> , 109 Eng. Rep. 438 (K.B. 1829) .....	2, 6
<i>Estes v. Texas</i> , 381 U.S. 532 (1965) .....	6
<i>Feldman v. United States</i> , 322 U.S. 487 (1944) .....	7
<i>Florida v. Nixon</i> , 543 U.S. 175 (2004) .....	12
<i>Gannett Co., Inc. v. DePasquale</i> , 443 U.S. 368 (1979) .....	11
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963) .....	11
<i>Globe Newspaper Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 457 U.S. 596 (1982) .....	10
<i>Gonzalez v. United States</i> , 553 U.S. 242 (2008) .....	12, 13, 14
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 184 (1957) .....	12
<i>Henry v. Mississippi</i> , 379 U.S. 443 (1965) .....	13
<i>Illinois v. Rodriguez</i> , 497 U.S. 177 (1990) .....	13
<i>In re Oliver</i> , 333 U.S. 257 (1948) .....	7, 9
<i>Johnson v. Zerbst</i> , 304 U.S. 458 (1938) .....	12
<i>Jones v. Barnes</i> , 463 U.S. 745 (1983) .....	12
<i>Levine v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 610 (1960) .....	15, 16, 17, 18
<i>New York v. Hill</i> , 528 U.S. 110 (2000) .....	12, 13
<i>Peretz v. United States</i> , 501 U.S. 923 (1991) .....	13, 17
<i>Press-Enterprise Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 464 U.S. 501 (1984) .....	2, 4, 8, 10, 15
<i>Presley v. Georgia</i> , 558 U.S. 209 (2010) .....	8
<i>Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia</i> , 448 U.S. 555 (1980) .....	6, 8, 10, 11, 17
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44 (1987) .....	12

<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973) .....	13
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993) .....	11
<i>Taylor v. Illinois</i> , 484 U.S. 400 (1988) .....	13
<i>United States v. Gagnon</i> , 470 U.S. 522 (1985) (per curiam) .....	13
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U.S. 140 (2006) .....	12
<i>Waller v. Georgia</i> , 467 U.S. 39 (1984) .....	8, 9, 11, 14, 16, 17

## OTHER AUTHORITIES

Jeremy Bentham, <i>Rationale of Judicial Evidence</i> (1827) .....	6, 8, 9, 11
William Blackstone, <i>Commentaries on the Laws of England</i> (1768) .....	5, 9
Thomas M. Cooley, <i>A Treatise on the Constitutional Limitations Which Rest Upon the Legislative Power of the States of the American Union</i> (1868) .....	7, 9
Matthew Hale, <i>The History of the Common Law of England</i> (2d ed. 1716) .....	5, 9, 10
Peter Charles Hoffer, <i>Law and People in Colonial America</i> (rev. ed. 1998) .....	6
T.B. Howell, <i>A Complete Collection of State Trials</i> (1816) .....	5
Thomas Smith, <i>De Republica Anglorum</i> (Mary Dewar ed. 1982) .....	5
Joseph Story, <i>Commentaries on the Constitution of the United States</i> (1833) .....	7
John Henry Wigmore, <i>A Treatise on the Anglo-American System of Evidence in Trials at Common Law</i> (2d ed. 1923) .....	7, 9
